

PRESS RELEASE

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 rrevis@fusealliance.com

The Tool Locker Joins Fuse Alliance

October 14, 2021 – Fuse Alliance, a member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>The Tool Locker</u> has joined the network as a new supplier.

"With their impressive portfolio of advanced, reliable tools and technologies for flooring contractors, coupled with their unique service model, The Tool Locker is well poised to be an essential resource for Fuse Alliance members," said Geoff Gordon, executive director for Fuse Alliance. "We look forward to having them in our network as a preferred supplier."

Based in Chicago and founded by experienced tradespeople, The Tool Locker is a wholesaler of tools and equipment for professional trades. Offering a wide range of leading brands, the company provides knowledgeable support to help contractors select, obtain, and use the proper tools to get jobs done right. With its central location, The Tool Locker can ship products quickly and efficiently.

"The Tool Locker is dedicated to providing professional tradespeople with tools and jobsite solutions that enable the highest levels of performance and safety. We look forward to partnering with Fuse and being a valuable resource for the network," said Tom Smith, president of The Tool Locker.

About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With more than 130 companies in 215+ locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's member businesses represent approximately \$2.1 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12-member business owners. Through its member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada. www.fusealliance.com